502628327 01/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674935

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		,		
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date	
LARRY A. ROBERTS				05/16/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CONTEGO ME	., LLC			
Street Address:	9 GLENWOOD AVENUE				
City:	RALEIGH				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27603				
Application Number:		138507	782		
Property Type Application Number:		13850	Number 3850782		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number: (678)420-930			301		
Phone: 6784209300					
Email:			llardspahr.com		
Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name:			the email attempt is unsuccessful. SPAHR LLP		
Address Line 1:			ITREE STREET		
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000					
Address Line 4:			GEORGIA 30309		
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36464.0001U3		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			KEAN J. DECARLO		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			KEAN J. DECARLO		
			KEAN J. DECARLO /Kean J. DeCarlo/		

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0768 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Larry A. Roberts, a citizen of the United States, residing at

3114 Hudson Pond Lane, Marietta, GA 30062, along with Gregg Sutton, a citizen of the

United States, residing at 16917 73rd Place N., Maple Grove, MN 55311, and Ravish Sachar.

a citizen of the United States, residing at 4204 Barry D. Sims Wynd, Raleigh, NC 27612,

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters

Patent entitled "PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL ANGIOPLASTY DEVICE WITH INTEGRAL

EMBOLIC FILTER," filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 24, 2004, and

assigned Serial No. 10/997,803; and

WHEREAS, Contego Medical LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware

having a principal place of business at 4204 Barry D. Sims Wynd, Raleigh, NC 27612, is

desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby

acknowledge, I, Larry A. Roberts by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

Contego Medical, LLC. the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said

application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting

from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Contego

9143051.1

PATENT REEL: 031931 FRAME: 0769

APPLICATION SERIAL No.: 10/997,803

FILED: NOVEMBER 24, 2004 TITLE: PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL ANGIOPLASTY DEVICE WITH INTEGRAL EMBOLIC FILTER

Medical, LLC. as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Contego

Medical, LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

Contego Medical, LLC. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable

priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any

applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed

and issued in the name of Contego Medical, LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by

applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all

division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths,

and generally do everything possible to aid Contego Medical, LLC, its successors, assigns,

and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Dated: 5/16/2008

John S

Attorney Docket:

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

54333-305944

- 2 -